
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10364857

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM - REGION IV-B MIMAROPA

Title 1st Philippine Creative Tourism Congress

Area of Delivery Negros Oriental

Solicitation Number: 2023-11-14

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods - General Support
Services

Category: Travel, Food, Lodging and
Entertainment Services

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 138,548.30 

Delivery Period: 4 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Faye Angeli Argamosa
Reyes
Tourism Operations Officer
II
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-459-5200 Ext.119

tdd.mimaropa@gmail.com

Status Pending
Associated Components 1
Bid Supplements 0
Document Request List 0
Date Published 26/11/2023
Last Updated / Time 25/11/2023 22:33 PM
Closing Date / Time 29/11/2023 17:00 PM

Description

 
Implementation date: December 5-8, 2023

DOCUMENTARY REQUIREMENTS

Help

11/25/23, 10:38 PM
Page 1 of 3



1. Mayor’s/Business Permit
2. Proof of PhilGEPS Platinum Registration
3. Omnibus Sworn Statement
4. Valid DOT Accreditation Certificate
5. DTI / SEC Registration

SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS

A.Airfare

•Roundtrip airline tickets for 1pax DOT Representatives MNL-BCD-MNL with 20 kgs baggage allowance per pax
per way on December 5 – 8, 2023

•Roundtrip airline tickets for 2pax San Jose, Occidental Mindoro Representatives SJI-MNL-BCD-MNL-SJI with 20
kgs baggage allowance per pax per way on December 5 – 9, 2023

•Roundtrip airline tickets for 2pax Palawan Representatives PPS-MNL-BCD-MNL-PPS with 20 kgs baggage
allowance per pax per way on December 5 – 8, 2023 

B.Accommodation in Bacolod City

-Two (2) twin-sharing rooms for Participants from December 5 – 8, 2023

-One (1) single room for DOT Representative 
December 5 – 8, 2023

-Accommodation must be DOT accredited in Bacolod City
-With Breakfast
-Must be within the proximity of the conference venue
-With stable WIFI Connection

C.Accommodation in Metro Manila

-One (1) twin-sharing or Two (2) single rooms from December 8 – 9, 2023
-Accommodation must be DOT accredited in Metro Manila
-With Breakfast
-With Airport transfers
-Must be within the proximity of the airport
-With stable WIFI Connection

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT

ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT PESOS and 30/100 (₱138,548.30)
inclusive of all applicable taxes and service fees.

PROJECT OFFICER/CONTACT PERSON 

MARC RAMIRO R. ORTIZ LUIS
Tourism Development Division, DOT MIMAROPA
0917-716-0305 | Email: dot4b.bacsecretariat@gmail.com

Created by Faye Angeli Argamosa Reyes

11/25/23, 10:38 PM
Page 2 of 3



Date Created 25/11/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

11/25/23, 10:38 PM
Page 3 of 3


